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Fee Schedule 
Please keep in mind that this is a general fee schedule. 

 

FEES DOMESTIC PRIVATE 

ADOPTION (Infant and 

Identified Adoption only) 

DOMESTIC PUBLIC 

ADOPTION & 

FOSTER TO ADOPT 

TRADITIONAL FOSTER 

CARE ONLY 

Home Study Fee 

(including pre-service 

training) 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 Waived 

Expedited Home Study 

Fee (including pre-service 

training) 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 **Please note that there are no 

fees for applicants that wish to 

provide traditional foster care. 

 Pre-Service Training  

 

Price included in homestudy 

fee. 

 

  

After 36 hours of 

training is complete and 

foster care certificate 

received-applicants will 

receive $10/hr for 

completing training. (36 

hours =$360.00) 

*self-study and online 

training not reimbursable 

 Search Fee 

(due at completion and 

approval of home study 

with picture profile) 

$3000.00  

Match Fee 

Support/Counseling 

(due at match) 

$1,500.00   

Placement Fee 

(due at the signing of the 

adoptive placement 

agreement-APA) 

$12,000.00 $1000.00 (for children 0-8 

year olds only  

9-18 years old-fees are 

waived) 

Post Placement 

Supervision; Court report 

(due at signing of APA) 

$1,500.00 waived  

Legal fees to Represent 

Birth Parents 

$1,500.00-$2,000.00   

Allowable Birth Parent 

Expenses  

Up to $3,000.00   

Miscellaneous Fees Any medical, legal and 

miscellaneous fees required to 

complete home study and for 

birth parents 

Any medical, legal and 

misc. fees required to 

complete home study,  

 

Interstate Fees (ICPC) $1,500.00-approximate   

Identified adoption 

(family and birth mother 

come to agency identified) 

$5,000.00  plus $1,000-

support, $3,000 Living exp., 

$1,500-atty fees(approx) 
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 Emergency work on holiday and/or after hours may incur an additional charge. 

 Additional charges may incur if social worker needs to travel greater than 60 miles round 

trip for services. 

 

We are happy to answer any questions about our fees. Please contact us for assistance at 

info@cfkadopt.org or 330-928-0044.                                                            

OTHER SERVICES FEES  
 

Pre-Service Training-(stand alone) 
 

$250.00 

 

 

Culture only Pre-Service training 

 

 

$100.00 

 

Post Placement Supervision-Individual Visits 

 

$250.00 

 

Birth Parent Assessment 

 (Ohio Law and 1616) 

 

 

$500.00-one or two parents at the same time 

$800.00-two parents separate locations 

 

Home Study Amendment 

 

 

$50-100 (depending on complexity) 

 

Home Study Updates (1385) 

 

 

$350.00  

 

International Home Study 

  

 

$1,500.00 

 

 

Expedited International Home Study 

 

 

$2,000.00 

 

I-171H Update 

 

 

$150.00  

 

International Re-Adoption (1699) or Domestic 

Pre-Finalization Report Only 

 

 

$300.00 plus $100.00 for each additional child  

 

Ohio Multiple Children/Large Family 

Assessment – (1530) 

(Required for families if the family will have a total 

of five or more children residing in the home 

including the prospective adopted child/ren) 

 

$200.00 

 

Large Family Assessment Update 

 

 

$100.00 

 

Step-Parent Adoption Home Study 

 

 

$500.00 plus $250 if court appearance is required 

Searching with outside agency-domestic only; 

documents copied and sent to outside agency; 

ongoing communication with outside agency 

 

$250.00 
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